

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 25191 of 1992

Petitioner :- Ram Lochan Singh

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.K.Pandey,Ashok Kumar Pandey,Yashwant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Shyam Kumar,A.K.Srivastava,Dilip Kumar Yadav,Dinesh Kumar,R.C.Paul,Rameshwar Prasad Shukla,S.C.,V.K.Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

As per office report dated 27.02.2021 steps were taken in compliance of the order dated 02.09.2021 and registered notice sent to respondent nos.5/1 and 5/2. Report of service of notice is still awaited.

List this matter in the second week of November-2021 along with fresh report with respect to the service of notice.

Order Date :- 28.9.2021

VKG