



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 25191 of 1992

Ram Lochan Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ashok Kumar Pandey, Somesh Khare,
Yashwant Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Satendra Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra
Varma, A.K.Srivastava, Arun Kumar
Tiwari, Dilip Kumar Yadav, Dinesh
Kumar, R.C.Paul, Rameshwar Prasad
Shukla, S.C., V.K.Singh

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAIENDRA, J.

1. The case has been mentioned for being taken up out of turn today.
2. When the same was called, learned counsel for the petitioner sought adjournment on the account of sickness of Shri Yashwant Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Record indicates that for the last several months, the matter is being mentioned but is not being heard.
4. Shri Verma appearing for the respondents pleads urgency in the matter.
5. Considering the nature of proceedings, list in **top ten cases** on **04.02.2026** before appropriate Bench, on which date, the case shall not be adjourned and the same shall be taken up in the first round.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

January 19, 2026
Jyotsana